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The State of New Hampshire

Department of EnvironmentarSfelvrces2=2l RCj
NHDES

Robert R. Scott, Commissioner

October 27, 2022

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and The Honorable Council

State House

Concord, NH 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Approve Doug/Karen Beane's requestfor a five-year permit time extension of NH Department of Environmental

Services (NHDES) Wetland Bureau permit #2017-02140, to perform the following work on Lake Winnipesaukee

in Tuftonboro, in accordance with RSA 482-A:3, XlV-a. This project was previously approved by the Governor

and Executive Council on February 7, 2017, Item #37.

Request a permit time extension to "dredge 16.5 cubic yards from 325 square feet of lakebed and impact 1,064

square feet of bank along 52 linear feet of shoreline to construct a 24 foot x 36 foot, single-slip, dug-in

boathouse, construct 21 linear feet of retaining wall to stabilize dug-in basin walls, permanently remove a 6 foot

x 40 foot seasonal pier, and construct a 6 foot x 30 foot crib pier on an average of 490 feet of frontage along

Lake Winnipesaukee on Cow Island, in Tuftonboro."

NHDES imposed the following conditions as part of this approval:
1. All work shall be in accordance with revised plans by Diversified Marine Construction dated November 10,

2017 and revised cross sections by Diversified Marine Construction dated September 25, 2017, as received

by DES on November 22, 2017.

2. This permit is not valid and effective until it has been recorded with the appropriate county Registry of Deeds

by the applicant. Prior to starting work under this permit, the permittee shall submit a copy of the recorded

permit to the DES Wetlands Program by certified mail, return receipt requested.

3. All development activities associated with this project shall be conducted in compliance with applicable

requirements of RSA 483-B and N.H. Code of Administrative Rules Env-Wq 1400 during and after
construction.

4. This permit does not authorize the removal of trees or saplings within the waterfront buffer that would

result in a tree and sapling point score below the minimum required per RSA 483-B:9, V, (a)(2)(D)(iv).

5. The Applicant shall submit an as-built plan of all structures on the frontage which fulfills all requirements of

Rule Env-Wt 501.02, Additional Data Required, (a) and (c), and which particularly shows the location of the
dug-in basin walls in relation to the existing primary structures within 30 days of the completion of the

boathouse foundation.

6. The Applicant accepts that the construction of the dug-in basin shall not result in a reduction in the setback

between surface waters and all portions of all residential (primary) structures on property to less than 50

feet and that any reduction of the setback to less than 50 feet shall require remedial action on the part of

the applicant as necessary to restore compliance with RSA 483-B:9, (II), (b).

www.des.nh.gQV
29 Hazen Drive • PO Box 95 • Concord, NH 03302-0095
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7. Work shall be carried out in a time and manner to avoid disturbances to migratory waterfowl breeding and
nesting areas.

8. Appropriate siltation and erosion controls shall be in place prior to construction, shall be maintained during

construction, and shall remain until the area is stabilized. Temporary controls shall be removed once the

area has been stabilized.

9. Appropriate turbidity controls shall be installed prior to construction, shall be maintained during
construction such that no turbidity escapes the immediate dredge area and shall remain until suspended

particles have settled and water at the work site has returned to normal clarity.
10. All dredged and excavated material and construction-related debris shall be placed outside of the areas

subject to RSA 482-A. Any spoil material deposited within 250 feet of any surface water shall comply with

RSA-483-B.

11. The contractor responsible for completion of the work shall use techniques described in the New Hampshire

Stormwater Manual, Volume 3, Erosion and Sediment Controls During Construction (December 2008).

12. Any subdivision of the property frontage will require removal of a sufficient portion of the docking structures

to comply with the dock size and density requirements in effect at the time of the subdivision.

13. Only those structures shown on the approved plans shall be installed or constructed along this frontage. All

portions of the structures shall be at least 20 feet from the abutting property lines or the imaginary extension
of those lines into the water.

14. Cribs shall not exceed 6 feet long by 6 feet wide, and shall be of sufficient height to support the docking
structure above normal high water lake level (Elev. 504.32).

15. Crib material shall be timber, concrete, or other non-toxic material, and of such size and spacing as necessary
to completely contain the ballast.

16. The minimum clear spacing between cribs shall be 12 feet.

17. No portion of the crib pier shall extend more than 30 feet from the shoreline at normal high water lake
elevation (Elev. 504.32).

18. The use of the boathouse shall be limited to the storage of boats and boating-related accessories.
19. The boathouse shall be a single-story structure; ridgeline not to exceed 20 feet in height (Elev. 524.32) above

normal high water (Elev. 504.32).
20. Discharge from dewateringof work areas shall be to sediment basins that are; a) located in uplands; b) lined

with hay bales or other acceptable sediment trapping liners; c) set back as far as possible from wetlands and
surface waters, with a preferred undisturbed vegetated buffer of at least 50 feet and a minimum
undisturbed vegetative buffer of 20 feet.

21. Within three days of final grading or temporary suspension of work in an area that is in or adjacent to
wetlands or surface waters, all exposed soil areas shall be stabilized by seeding and mulching during the
growing season, or if not within the growing season, by mulching with tackifiers on slopes less than 3:1 or
netting and pinning on slopes steeper than 3:1.

22. The owner understands and accepts the risk that if this facility requires dredging to maintain a minimum slip
depth of 3 feet more frequently than once every 6 years, or is shown to have an adverse impact on abutting
frontages, it shall be subject to removal.

23. This facility is permitted with the condition that future maintenance dredging, if needed, shall not be
permitted more frequently than once every 6 years, and that a new permit shall be required for each dredge
activity.
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24. No person undertaking any activity shall cause or contribute to, or allow the activity to cause or contribute
to, any violations of the surface water quality standards in RSA 485-A and Env-Wq 1700.

25. The retaining wall shall be constructed landward of the shoreline defined by the elevation of normal high
water so as not to create land in public water.

26. The permittee/permittee's contractor shall revegetate the disturbed area with trees, shrubs and ground
covers representing the density and species diversity of the existing stand of vegetation removed for this
project, exclusive of any invasive or nuisance species.

EXPLANATION

NHDES approved this permit time extension on October 27, 2022. NHDES supported its decision with the
following findings:

1. Per Rule Env-Wt 314.05(b), the permittee submitted a written request to the department for an extension

of permit #2017-02140 prior to the expiration of the permit.

2. Per Rule Env-Wt 314.05(c)(2), the submitted request included a statement, signed and certified in

accordance with Env-Wt 311.11, that: the permit for which extension is sought has not been revoked or
suspended without reinstatement; extension of the permit would not violate a condition of law or rule; the

project is proceeding towards completion in accordance with plans and other documentation referenced by

the permit; the applicant proposes reasonable mitigation measures to protect the public waters of the state

from deterioration during the period of extension; and the wetland delineation is still valid pursuant to Env-

Wt 406.01(b).

3. Per Rule Env-Wt 314.05(d), as specified in RSA 482-A;3, Xl\/-a(a), the department finds the permittee has

submitted the request as specified in Env-Wt 314.05(b) and (c) and the mitigation measures proposed by

the permittee are adequate to protect public waters from deterioration. The department therefore grants
one extension of 5 additional years for permit #2017-02140.

NHDES Wetlands Bureau permit #2017-02140 application documents are enclosed for review by the Governor

and the Executive Council in consideration of this request and in accordance with RSA 482-A:3, 11(a), as it is a
major project located in New Hampshire public waters.

We respectfully request your approval of this item.

[obert R. Scott

Commissioner
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Under Wetlands and Shoreland statutes RSA 482-A:3, XlV-a and RSA 483-B:5-b, VI, respectively, an applicant may
request an extension of a permit if certain conditions are met (see Section 3). this request must be submitted before the
Wetland or Shoreland permit expires. Once the permit expires„it Is no longer eligible for an extension. The grey boxes
above are for Administrative/Registry of Deeds use.

ISEGTIDJS O

PERMIT NUMBER: PERMITTYPE: [§|SHORELAND 0WETLAND

PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE (request must be filed before the permit expires):
SStCr

m'S>: r<£?
SmARRLie !  i

mis^

OWNER/AUTHORIZED AGENT NAME: ̂a?eMWef

MAILING ADDRESS-

EMAIL

TOWN/CITY:

PHONf

STATE 2IPC0DI

EAX:

If your permit extension request includes all the required rhaterials, initials, and signature demonstrating that the
following conditions have been met, your request will be granted, and you will receive this page, signed and
annotated with the new permit expiration date as evidence of your extension. If your request does not include all the
required materials, initials and signature, a copy of the request will be returned to you with this page annotated with
the missing/non-compliant items indicated. Enter the length of the requested extension in the box below, and then
Initial each box to accept the conditions or check "N/A" If not applicable.

The length of the requested extension, not to exceed 5 years: (RSA 482-A:3, XlV-a(a) and RSA 483-B:5-b, VI).

Initials

Initials

The permit for which the extension is sought has not been revoked or suspended without
reinstatement (RSA 482-A:3, XlV-a(a) and RSA 483-B:5-b, Vl(a)).

Extension would not violate a condition of law or rule (RSA 482-A:3, XlV-a(a) and RSA 483-B:5-b, Vl(b)).

2020-05

lrm(S)des.nh.gQv or (603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive. PC Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095

www.des.nh.eov
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Initials: KEB
The project is proceeding towards completion in accordance with plans and other documentation
referenced by the permit (RSA 482-A:3, XlV-a(a) and RSA 483-B:S-b, Vl(c)).

Initials: KEB

The applicant proposes reasonable mitigation measures to protect the public waters of the state from
deterioration during the period of extension (RSA 482-A:3, XlV-a(a) and Env-Wt 314.05(c)).
Check Not Applicable (N/A) if this is a Shoreland Permit: □ N/A

Initials: KEB
The wetland delineation is still valid pursuant to Env-Wt 406.01(b) (Env-Wt 314.05(c)).
Check N/A if this is a Shoreland Permit: FH N/A

Initials: k|b
The applicant proposes reasonable mitigation measures to protect the shorelands and public waters of
the state from deterioration during the period of extension (RSA483-B:5-b, Vl(d)).
Check N/A if this is a Wetlands.Permit: ^ N/A

;vSE(p|NP|||pljR^(^jiFIGAtl|^::(Requi^

Initial each box below to certify:
Initials:

KEB
To the best of the signer's knowledge and belief, all required notifications have been provided.

Initials:

KEB

The information submitted on or with the application is true, complete, and not misleading to the best
of the signer's knowledge and belief.

Initials:

KEB

The signer understands that:
• The submission of false, incomplete, or misleading information constitutes grounds for NHDES to:

1. Deny the application.
2. Revoke any approval that Is granted based on the information.
3. If the signer is a certified wetland scientist, licensed surveyor, or professional engineer

licensed to practice i.n New Hampshire, refer the matter to the joint board of licensure
and certification established by RSA 310-A:1.

• The signer is subject to the penalties specified in New Hampshire law for falsification in official
matters, currently RSA 641.

• The signature shall constitute authorization for the municipal conservation commission and the
Department to inspect the site of the proposed project, except for minimum impact forestry SPN
projects and minimum impact trail projects, where the signature shall authorize only the
department to inspect the site pursuant to RSA 482-A:6, II.

Initials:
If the applicant is not the owner of the property, each property owner signature shall constitute
certification by the signer that he or she is aware of the application being fi led and does not object to
the fi ling.

jyytN/^^''rthlsys;a^l5pj;eIandgermit,^^^^
SIGNATURE (OWNErf); / ) PRINT NAME LEGIBLY:

KaTgfi'E.^B'e'ah^
DATE:

SIGNATURE (APPl^CA^//,^DIFFERENT FROM OWNER): PRINT NAME LEGIBLY:

SIGNATURE (AGENT, IF APPLICABLE): PRINT NAME LEGIBLY: DATE:

mm

2020-05

lrm@des.nh.eov or {603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095

wrww.des.nh.eov
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NEW HAMPSHIRE

DEPARTMENT OF

Environmental

Services

WETLANDS PERMIT APPLICATION

Land Resources Management

Wetlands Bureau
Check the status of your application; www.des.nh.eov/onestoD

RSA/Rule: RSA 482-A/ Env-Wt 100-900

k. fr"'' n wii
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•  " Ori'V--

COMPLETE

. JUt'"!®/

' ik'

2-0/

Ny..

■•'•.riour.i. ^ jL,OlS^.

1. .REVIEWTIME:,

Indicate your Review Time below.'Refer to Guidance Document A for Instructions.

1^ Standard Review (Minimum, Minor or Major Impact) n Expedited Review (Minimum Impact only)

2. PROJECT LpCATION: .

Separate applications must be filed with each municipality that jurisdictional impacts will occur in.

ADDRESS: 178 Cow Island TOWN/CTTY: TuftOnbOfO

TAX MAP: 37 BLOCK: 01 LOT: 24

USGS TOPO MAP WATERBODY NAME: Lake Winnlpesaukee □ NA

UNIT:

STREAM WATERSHED SIZE: ^ NA

LOCATION COORDINATES (If known): 43.61 / -71.31 Latilude/Longitude Q UTM □ State Plane

3.;PRpJECTDESCRIPTfpN:/;:
Prowde a brief descriptiori of the projedt dutliriing the.scbpie of w/ork. Attach additional sheets as needed to provide a detailed explanation of your
project. DO Npt/ep^ 'See Attached" In the space provided; below.' ; ,
We propose to construct a dug In single slip boathouse measuring 24 k 36. This propsal meets Wt. 503.03 Avoidance and
minlmzation by reduing permanent Impacts lakeward of 504.32 and by reducing Impacts on navigation and the public trust. The
structure will provide safe docking and storgage of the owners watercraft and will not negatively affect abutting lot owners, since it
is on an island.

4. SHOREUNE FRONTAGE

SHORELINE FRONTAGE: 490'[~l NA This lot has no shoreline frontage.
Shoreline frontage is calculated by determining the average of the distances of the actual natural navigable shoreline frontage and a straight line
drawn between the property lines, both of which are measured at the normal high water line.

5. RELATED PERMn3; ENroRCEME^ SHORELAND, ALTERATION OF TERRAIN,' ETc::

None

6. NATURAL HERITAGE BUREAU & DESIGNATED RIVERS: . .
See the lnttructions' & Required Attachments docurnenVfor instructions to complete a & b lw|ow.

a. Natural Heritage Bureau File ID: NHB17 0874

b. CD Designated River the project is In >4 miles of: and

date a copy of the application was sent to the Local River Management Advisory Committee: Month: Day: _ Year:
^ NA

shoreland@des.nh.Qov or (603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau. 29 Hazen Drive, PC Box 95. Concord, NH 03302-0095

www.des.nh.Qov

Permit Application - Valid until 01/2018 Page 1 of 4



7. At»UCANT INFORMATION (Deslfgd permft hoMef)

I lAST NAME, FIRST NAME, M.I.: Beane, Doug and Karen

TRUST/COMPANY NAME:. MAIUNG ADDRESS:.

TOWN/aP.
STATE: ZIP CCD!

EMAIL or FAX:

IELECTRONICCOMMUNICATION: By Initialing here:

PHONE

I hereby authorize NHDES to communicate all matters relative to this application electronically

8. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (tfdtfferent than applicant)

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, M.I.: Beane, Ooug and Karen

I TRUST/ COMPANY NAME:
MAIUNG ADDRESS-

TOWN/CITY. . _

EMAIL or FAX:

STATE: ZIP CODE:

PHONI

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION; By Initialing here

19. AirmORCEDAGEWT INFORMATION

' LAST NAME. FIRST NAME, M.i.: Farley, Dave

11 hereby authorize NHDES to communicate all matters relative to this application electronically

' MAIUNG ADDRESS: PO Box 7464

COMPANY NAME:Dfver$Ified Marine Construction

TOWN/CITY: Gllford

EMAIL or FAX: dfariey®divermarlne.com

STATE; NH ZIP CODE: 03249

PHONE: 603-528-4151

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION: By Initialing here I hereby authorize NHDES to communicate all matters relative to this application electronically

10. PROPERTY OWNER SIGNATURE:

I See the Instructions & Required Attachments document for clarification of the below statements

I By signing the application, I am certifying that:
1. I authorize the applicant and/or agent indicated on this form to act in my behalf in the processing of this application, and to fumlsh upon

request
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

, supplemental information In support of this permit application.
I have reviewed and submitted information & attachments outlined In the Instructions and Required Attachment document.
All abutters have been Identified In accordance with RSA 482-A:3,1 and Env-Wt 100-900.
I have read and provided the required information outlined In Env-Wt 302.04 for the applicable project type.
I have read and understand Env-Wt 302.03 and have chosen the least impacting alternative.
Any structure that I am proposing to repair/replace was either previously permitted by the Wetlands Bureau or would be considered
grandfathered per Env-Wt 101.47.

I have submitted a Request for Project Review (RPR) Form fwww.nh.eov/nhdhr/reviewI to the NH State Historic Preservation Officer (SHPO) at
the NH Division of Historical Resources to identify the presence of historical/ archeological resources while coordinating with the lead federal
agency for NHPA106 compliance.

I authorize NHDES and the municipal conservation commission to inspectthe site of the proposed project.
I have reviewed the Information being submitted and that to the best of my knowledge the Information is true and accurate.
I understand that the willful submission of falsified or misrepresented Information to the New Hampshire Department of Environmental
Services is a criminal act, which may result In legal action.

Doug or Karen Beane 3/28/2017

1  Property OwperSlp^mreV '*''^^ ̂  ' Print name legibly Date

8horeland@des.nh.QQv or (603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau. 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95. Concord, NH 03302-0095

www.des.nh.QQv

Penmit ADDilcation - Valid until 01/2018



MUNICIPAL SIGNATURES

11. CONSERVATION COMMISSION SIGNATURE

The signature below certifies that the municipal conservation commission has reviewed this application, and:

1. Waives its right to intervene per RSA 482-A:ll;

2. Believes that the application and submitted plans accurately represent the proposed project; and

3. Has no objection to permitting the proposed work.

Print name legibly Date

DIRECTIONS FOR CONSERVATION COMMISSION

1. Expedited review ONLY requires that the conservation commission's signature is obtained in the space above.

2. Expedited review requires the Conservation Commission signature be obtained prior to the submittal of the original
application to the Town/City Clerk for signature.

3. The Conservation Commission may refuse to sign. If the Conservation Commission does not sign this statement for any
reason, the application is not eligible for expedited review and the application will reviewed in the standard review time frame.

12. TOWN/CITY CLERK SIGNATURE

As required by Chapter 482-A:3 (amended 2014), I hereby certify that the applicant has filed four application forms, four detailed
plans, and four USGS location maps with the town/city indicated below.

1=)
Tftwn/ritv rloflf ̂ ionatiirc

/^e-eSs^>/:^.CU2c/'^
Print name legibly

ra

Town/City

7-'/7'/7
Date

DIRECTIONS FOR TOWN/CITY CLERK:

Per RSA482-A:3,I

1. For applications where "Expedited Review" is checked on page 1, if the Conservation Commission signature is not present,
NHDES will accept the permit application, but it will NOT receive the expedited review time.

2. IMMEDIATELY sign the original application form and four copies In the signature space provided above;

3. Return the signed original application form and attachments to the applicant so that the applicant may submit the
application form and attachments to NHDES by rnail or hand delivery.

4. IMMEDIATELY distribute a copy of the application with one complete set of attachments to each of the following bodies:
the municipal Conservation Commission, the local governing body (Board of Selectmen or Town/City Council), and the
Planning Board; and

5. Retain one copy of the application form and one complete set of attachrnents and make them reasonably accessible for
public review.

DIRECTIONS FOR APPLICANT:

1. Submit the single, original permit application form bearing the signature of the Town/ City Clerk, additional materials.

shoreland@des.nh.QOv or (603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drfve, PC Box 95, Concord. NH 03302-0095

www.des.nh.Qov
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•  ,'!?i,®%^.j"^'^^j^!?f?®'|r®3^?twillbe/hMbeenlmpacted,providesquar^ .
Permanent: imoacis that will remain nftpr thp prnjprt ik rnmpi»f-o •
TemoorarvLlrhDacts not intended to remain fond win he fh hrp-mnitri,rtinn /■n'nw.vfnnc]

JURlSOICnONALAREA PERMANENT
Sq. Ft / Un. Ft

TEMPORARY
Sq. Ft. / Un. Ft.

Forested wetland □ ATF □ atf
Scrub-shrub wettand □ ATF □ atf
Emergent wetland □ atf Q ATF
Wet meadow □ atf □ atf
Intermittent stream /  □ ATF /  □atf
Perennial Stream / River /  □ ATF /  □atf
Lake /Pond 551/134.14 Qatf /  □atf
Bank • Intermittent stream /  □ ATF /  □atf
Bank - Perennial stream / River /  □ ATF /  □atf
Bank - Lake / Pond /  Qatf /  . □atf
Tidal water /  □ ATF /  □atf
Salt marsh □ atf □ atf
Sand dune □ atf □ ATF
Prime wetland □ atf □ atf
Prime wetland buffer □ atf □ ATF
Undeveloped Tidal Buffer Zone (TBZ) □ atf □ atf
Previously-developed upland in TBZ □ atf □ atf
Docking - Lake / Pond 864 LJ ATF 1014.26 □atf
Docking - River □ atf □ atf
Docking - Tidal Water □ atf □ atf

TOTAL 1415/ 1014.26 /

14. APPUCATION FEE: Sfse the Inrtructlons & Required Attachments document for further instruction

n Minimum Impact Fee: Flat fee of S 200
^ Minor or Ma{or Impact Fee: Calculate usins the below table below

Permanent and Temporary (non-docking)

Temporary (seasonal) docking structure:

Permanent docking structure:

551 sq. ft. X $0.20 = $ 110.20

sq.ft. X $1.00 =

864 sq. ft. X $2.00 = $ 1728

Projects proposing shoreline structures (Including docks) add $200 = $ 200.

Total = $ 2038.20

The Application Fee is the above calculated Total or $200, whichever Is greater = $ 2038.20

shoreland@des.nh.QQv or (603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive. PO Box 95. Concord. NH 03302-0095

www.des.nh.Qov
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New Hampshire Natural Heritage Bureau

To: Janice Farley Date: 3/23/2017
PO Box 7464
Gilford, NH 03249

From: NH Natural Heritage Bureau

Re: Review by NH Natural Heritage Bureau of request dated 3/23/2017

NHB File ID: NHB17-0874 Applicant: Dave Farley

Location: Tax Map(s)/Lot(s): 37-1-24
Tuftonboro

Project Description: Construct a new boathouse.

The NH Natural Heritage database has been checked for records of rare species and exemplary natural
communities near the area mapped below. The species considered Include those listed as Threatened or
Endangered by either the state of New Hampshire or the federal govemmenL We currently have no recorded
occurrences for sensitive species near this project area.

A negative result (no record in our database) does not mean that a sensitive species is not present. Our data
can only tell you of known occurrences, based on information gathered by qualified biologists and reported to
our office. However, many areas have never been surveyed, or have only been surveyed for certain species.
An on-site survey would provide better information on what species and communities are Indeed present.

This report is valid through 3/22/2018.

Department of Resources and Economic Development DRED/NHB
Division of Forests and Lands 172 Pembroke Road
(603)271-2214 fax:271-6488 ConcordNH 03301



New Hampshire Natural Heritage Bureau

MAP OF PROJECT BOUNDARIES FOR NHB FILE ID: NHB17^874
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DRED/NHB
172 Pembroke Road
Concord NH 03301



Subject Property

Parcel Number;

ABUTTERS

ABUTTER LIST

37-01-24

178 Cow Island

Tuftonboro, NH 03816

Mailing Address; Karen Beane

Parcel Number;

Current Owner;

Parcel Number;

Current Owner;

Parcel Number;

Current Owner;

37-01-16

Seaman Family Holding LLC

182 Cow Island

Tuftonboro, NH 03816

37-01-23

Doug Hamel

176 Cow Island

Tuftonboro, NH 03816

37-01-214

Idlewild Association

203 Cow Island

Tuftoboro, NH 038116

Mailing Address;

Mailing Address;

Mailing Address;

Elizabeth Davis

Doug Hamel

Fred Roys



PROPOSED CONDITIONS

TMLot37-01-24

Proposed Crib Dock 6 x 30

EXISTING BOULDERS {NOT PART OF THE BREAKWATER) Lake Winnipesaukee Turbidity Control
Dredge Area / /Coffer Damn

vo

Existing Breakwater

500.82

- - 503.82

504.32

Retaining walls will connect foundation to
embankment where cat has taken place for
boat hoase basin. _ -

Dredge Tapered to Meet
Existing Lake Bed

Temporary Impact Area 966.38 sq ft
vrvf;>

? kkki > ^

5^ , Average Frontage 490
N.

6 Gap
LvM:

504.32s.,. — Top of Bank

Existing Walkway ' y

20' Set Back50

50'

20' Set Back\.

'  I 50

' /

Tie Line 398.36 Existing Beach
50'x 18'

.■ JU — -

WS
Existing Wetland

^ /Property LineExisting House

1027.97
504.32 ^
506 - - -

u4i508
Jdfk- J

510 . - -

Property Line
50 Referemce LineExisting Cottage

630.58 i

NOV 2 2 2017

Existing Septic System -

-—" A/ - -

60
NHDES

LAND RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
: Scale: 1" = 30'

DIVERSIFIED lidA^RINE CONSTRUCTION

P.O. Box 7464
Gilford, ISTH 03247

Office (603) 293-2628
Fax (603) 293-9900

DRA WING DA TE: April 9, 2017
DRAWN BY; Jan Farley
Revision 1 Date; October 3, 2017
Revised By; Jan Farley
Revision 2 Date: November 10, 2017
Revised By; Jan Farley

EXISTING CONDITIONS
_ for

DOUG AND KAJRENBEANE
178 COW ISLAND

TUFTONBORO, NH


